2020-2023 Infant & Maternal Health Data

Section

Infant Health
Infant Health
Infant Health
Infant Health
Infant Health
Infant Health

Infant Health

Pregnancy Health
Pregnancy Health
Pregnancy Health
Pregnancy Health
Pregnancy Health

Women's Health
Women's Health
Women's Health
Women's Health

Women's Health

Notes:

1. 2023 values in green means an improvement compared to the 2020-2022 average. Red values represents a worse or lower rate

compared to the 2020-2022 average. 2023 values in black means it is equal to the 2020-2022 average.
2. Definitions and data sources are available online in our data dictionary page at firstyearcleveland.org/data

VS Indicator

Breastfeeding at discharge

Breastfeeding at least 8 weeks

Multiple births

Preterm birth (less than 37 weeks)

Very preterm birth (less than 32 weeks)
Births 22 weeks or less (per 1,000 live births)

Length of infant hospital stay after delivery -
6 or more days

Started prenatal care during 1st trimester
Adequate/adequate plus prenatal care
Smoke-free during pregnancy
Gestational hypertension

Gestational diabetes

Homeless, slept outside, in a car, or in a shelter in

the 12 months before the baby was born
Intended pregnancy

Birthspacing 18 to 59 months

Postpartum checkup for Mom

Often/always feeling down, hopeless or depressed

postpartum

2020-2022
83.0%
70.5%

3.4%

11.7%

2.1%
2.6

8.9%

76.8%
77.9%
95.1%
15.1%
7.9%

2.7%
59.2%
52.5%
90.4%

9.0%

Overall
83.7%
73.8%

3.5%
12.3%
2.2%
3.2

7.8%

76.5%
75.8%
96.8%
16.5%
8.5%

2.7%
60.7%
60.9%
91.2%

11.7%

Black
78.6%
63.3%
4.0%
15.6%
3.4%
4.6

12.9%

67.5%
64.3%
96.8%
17.0%
6.2%

6.5%
37.1%
49.6%
94.4%

15.9%

2023

Latinx
85.8%
77.9%
3.0%
12.1%
2.1%

73.8%
73.6%
97.3%
13.4%
9.2%

73.7%
50.5%
87.0%

9.7%

White
86.4%
3.2%
10.4%
1.6%
1.7

83.1%
83.6%
96.5%
17.4%
9.4%

71.3%



