2020-2023 Infant & Maternal Health Data

			2023			
Section	VS Indicator	2020-2022	Overall	Black	Latinx	White
Infant Health	Breastfeeding at discharge	83.0%	83.7%	78.6%	85.8%	86.4%
Infant Health	Breastfeeding at least 8 weeks	70.5%	73.8%	63.3%	77.9%	
Infant Health	Multiple births	3.4%	3.5%	4.0%	3.0%	3.2%
Infant Health	Preterm birth (less than 37 weeks)	11.7%	12.3%	15.6%	12.1%	10.4%
Infant Health	Very preterm birth (less than 32 weeks)	2.1%	2.2%	3.4%	2.1%	1.6%
Infant Health	Births 22 weeks or less (per 1,000 live births)	2.6	3.2	4.6		1.7
	Length of infant hospital stay after delivery -					
Infant Health	6 or more days	8.9%	7.8%	12.9%		
Pregnancy Health	Started prenatal care during 1st trimester	76.8%	76.5%	67.5%	73.8%	83.1%
Pregnancy Health	Adequate/adequate plus prenatal care	77.9%	75.8%	64.3%	73.6%	83.6%
Pregnancy Health	Smoke-free during pregnancy	95.1%	96.8%	96.8%	97.3%	96.5%
Pregnancy Health	Gestational hypertension	15.1%	16.5%	17.0%	13.4%	17.4%
Pregnancy Health	Gestational diabetes	7.9%	8.5%	6.2%	9.2%	9.4%
	Homeless, slept outside, in a car, or in a shelter in					
Women's Health	the 12 months before the baby was born	2.7%	2.7%	6.5%		
Women's Health	Intended pregnancy	59.2%	60.7%	37.1%	73.7%	
Women's Health	Birthspacing 18 to 59 months	52.5%	60.9%	49.6%	50.5%	71.3%
Women's Health	Postpartum checkup for Mom	90.4%	91.2%	94.4%	87.0%	
	Often/always feeling down, hopeless or depressed					
Women's Health	postpartum	9.0%	11.7%	15.9%	9.7%	

Notes:

- 1. 2023 values in green means an improvement compared to the 2020-2022 average. Red values represents a worse or lower rate compared to the 2020-2022 average. 2023 values in black means it is equal to the 2020-2022 average.
- 2. Definitions and data sources are available online in our data dictionary page at firstyearcleveland.org/data